Name of Proposed Contractor: Sparq Data Solutions

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/4/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44318

Contract Amount: \$2,600

Contract Dates: 4/1/24-3/31/25

Scope of Services: Allow NDE to access and use the web-based electronic meeting service software program provided by the contractor.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Board members are: Brad Wilkns-Ainsworth Public Schools; Kim Burry-Bayard Public Schools; Stacy Jolley-Millard Public Schools; Sandy Noffsinger-Dundy Co. Stratton Schools.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Commissioner's Office

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: ryan.foor@nebraska.gov (402)471-5030

Name of Proposed Contractor: Patricia Sanchez-Stewart

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/13/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44322

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Contract Dates: 3/25/24-9/30/24

Scope of Services: Provide technical assistance regarding summer and afterschool

programs.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Patricia is an employee of LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402)471-4620

Name of Proposed Contractor: Meghan Gibbons

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/15/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44325

Contract Amount: \$18,500

Contract Dates: 4/15/24-4/14/25

Scope of Services: Coaching, training services and completion of program quality

assessments in Early Childhood Education and care programs.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Meghan is an employee of LPS.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Early Childhood Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

melody.hobson@nebraska.gov (402)860-4055

Name of Proposed Contractor: Strengths Connection

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/19/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44328

Contract Amount: \$6,500

Contract Dates: 4/10/24-1/31/25

Scope of Services: Facilitate strengths finder assessment and debriefing for Office of

Coordinate Student Support Services and youth serving on the tobacco prevention leadership

advisory board.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Brenda Jochum is employee of UNK.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Coordinated Student Support Services

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

zainab.rida@nebraska.gov (402)471-4620

Name of Proposed Contractor: Eric Knoll

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/19/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44329

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Contract Dates: 4/1/24-7/31/24

Scope of Services: Facilitate Nebraska CTE's Jump Start summer professional development

workshop.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Eric is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical & Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

katie.graham@nebraska.gov (402) 937-2809

Name of Proposed Contractor: Lindsay Hastings

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/25/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44337

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Contract Dates: 5/20/24-8/31/24

Scope of Services: Develop and facilitate summer CTE Leadership Academy.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Lindsay is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical & Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team:

katie.graham@nebraska.gov (402) 937-2809

Name of Proposed Contractor: Larry McElravy

Initial Date of Posting This Public Notice: 3/25/2024

NDE Contract Number: 44338

Contract Amount: \$5,000

Contract Dates: 5/20/24-8/31/24

Scope of Services: Develop and facilitate summer CTE Leadership Academy.

Public Employee or Public Official Relationship: Larry is an employee of UNL.

NDE Team Responsible for the Contract: Career, Technical & Adult Education

Email address and phone number for contacting responsible team: katie.graham@nebraska.gov (402) 937-2809